

OD-5

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2022  
In PLA/234/2022

IN THE GOODS OF BINA DEVI BAJORIA, DEC

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 31<sup>st</sup> JANUARY, 2023

Appearance :  
Mr. Ratul Das, Adv.  
Ms. P. Garain, Adv.

The Court : GA No.1 of 2022 is filed with a prayer to rectify the name of the husband of the testatrix in conformity of the Will. The prayer appears to be innocuous.

None is there to oppose the prayer mentioned in the Master's Summons.

Accordingly, Prayer (a) to (e) of the Master's Summons are allowed.

The Department is directed to carry out the necessary amendments within two weeks.

Let the matter appear in the list on 28<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.

GA No.1 of 2022 is disposed of accordingly.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)