

OD-2

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/234/2022

IN THE GOODS OF BINA DEVI BAJORIA, DEC

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 27<sup>TH</sup> APRIL, 2023

Appearance :  
Mr. R. Das, Adv.  
Mr. A. Agarwalla, Adv.  
Ms. P. Garain, Adv.  
For the Petitioner

The Court: Learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner submitted that Smt Shradha Singhania communicated by a letter and said that she has no objection in grant of probate.

Learned Counsel is at liberty to produce that before the Department and the Department is directed to submit caveat report on the next date.

Let this matter appear in the list on 18<sup>th</sup> May, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

A. Dey.