

OD-4

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/234/2022

IN THE GOODS OF BINA DEVI BAJORIA, DEC

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 10th May, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Ranjan Bachawat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. D. Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Ratul Das, Adv.
Mr. A. Agarwalla, Adv.
Ms. P. Garain, Adv.

The Court : Learned Counsel for the petitioner submitted that no caveat is there, so probate may be granted. The Court was called for report from the Department which is supposed to come on 18th May, 2023.

Mr. Ghosh, learned Senior Counsel led by Mr. Bachawat, learned Senior Counsel appear in this case on behalf of Gautam Roy, third party, prays for a copy of probate application. Learned Counsel for the petitioner is requested to hand over a copy of the probate application to the Counsel for third party.

The matter is adjourned to the date fixed.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)