

OD-8

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/234/2022

IN THE GOODS OF BINA DEVI BAJORIA, DEC

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 13th June, 2023

Appearance :

Mr. R. Das, Adv.

Mr. A. Agarwalla, Adv.

Ms. D. Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. R. Bachawat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. R. Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. S. Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. S. Bhattacharjee, Adv.

The Court: Learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner submitted that no caveat is lodged. The Department is directed to furnish a status report as to whether any caveat is lodged or not supporting the contention of Mr. Das.

On the last occasion, Mr. Bachawat, learned Senior Counsel submitted that he sought leave of this Court to inspect copy to ascertain whether he has caveatable interest or not.

In view of that, the Department will submit a report whether caveat has at all been found or not within the returnable date.

Let the matter appear in the list on 22nd June, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)