

OD-5

IA GA 2 of 2023
PLA 234 of 2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF :
BINA DEVI BAJORIA, DECEASED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 22nd June, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Jishnu Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Ratul Das, Adv.
Mr. A. Agarwalla, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Garain, Adv.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Ranjan Bachawat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruba Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Biswanath Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.
...for caveator.

The Court : - Registrar-in-Insolvency filed report showing that Caveat has been lodged in this case. Affidavit-in-support of the Caveat is also filed within the stipulated time.

It is submitted by the Learned Counsel for the petitioner that before renumbering the petition under Rule 28 Chapter XXXV of the Original Side Rules, there should be a hearing on caveatable interest of the Caveator.

Heard in part. Adjourned to 23rd June, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

s.chandra