

OD-5

PLA 234 of 2022  
IA GA 2 of 2023

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF:  
BINA DEVI BAJORIA, DECEASED

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 23<sup>rd</sup> June, 2023.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Ranjan Bachawat, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Biswanath Chatterjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.*  
*Ms. Divya Chatterjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.*  
  
*Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Adv.*  
*Mr. Ratul Das, Adv.*  
*Ms. D. Muikherji, Adv.*

The Court:- Learned Counsel for the petitioner submitted that he has filed an application yesterday but the same has not been placed before this Court.

Mr. Ghosh, learned Counsel appearing for the caveator also submitted that he has not received the application. However, the copy is received before this Court today itself.

Let the matter appear in the list along with the application on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)