

OD-4

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/234/2022
IA NO: GA/2/2023, GA/3/2023, GA/4/2023

IN THE GOODS OF BINA DEVI BAJORIA, DEC

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 30th June, 2023

Appearance :
Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. D. Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. R. Das, Adv.
Mr. A. Agarwalla, Adv.
Ms. D. Mukherji, Adv.

The Court: GA/2/2023 shall be deemed to be disposed of in view of subsequent Orders and proceeding of the case. Mr. Ghosh, learned Counsel appearing for the caveator submits that he intends to file affidavit-in-opposition against GA/3/2023. Learned Counsel for the executor opposes the contention. However, leave is granted to file affidavit-in-opposition within two weeks; affidavit-in-reply, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter appear in the list on 21st July, 2023.

GA/4/2023 shall be taken up on that date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)