

OD-21

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/234/2022
IA NO: GA/2/2023,
GA/3/2023,
GA/4/2023

IN THE GOODS OF :
BINA DEVI BAJORIA, DEC

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 17th January, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Ratul Das, Adv.
Mr. A. Agarwalla, Adv.
Miss. P. Garain, Adv.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Ranjan Bachawat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Biswanath Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.
..for the caveator

The Court:- Heard in part.

Further hearing of Mr. Bachawat is deferred to 12th February, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)